

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 19th October, 2015.

NOTIFICATION

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/13/2015. ----- In exercise of the powers conferred by provisions of sections 34, 35 and 36 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No.XII of 2011), the Sindh Revenue Board is pleased to appoint the Director, Enforcement and Vigilance Wing, Sindh Revenue Board, to be an officer of the SRB to perform the functions of and also to exercise the powers of a Deputy Commissioner of Sindh Revenue Board under clause (a) of sub-section (1) of section 38, sub-section (1) of section 42 and sections 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53 of the said Act:

Provided that while exercising the functions and powers conferred by this notification, the Director, Enforcement and Vigilance, and his sub-ordinates shall act when required or authorized to do so by the Member (Taxation), Sindh Revenue Board, in each case.

(Tashfeen K. Niaz)

Chairman